aprovado pelo Conselho de Administração da Companhia em 13 de dezembro de 2024 (“2º 

Programa de Recompra”), tendo em vista o término, na presente data, do prazo máximo de 12 

(doze) meses para a liquidação das operações de recompra de ações. Por meio do 2º Programa 

de Recompra, foram adquiridas 18.265.000 (dezoito milhões, duzentas e sessenta e cinco mil) 

de ações ordinárias de emissão da Companhia, a um custo médio de aquisição de R$27,37 por 

ação (“Ações Adquiridas”). De acordo com os objetivos do 2º Programa de Recompra, a 

Companhia informa que a totalidade de Ações Adquiridas, correspondentes a 0,80% do capital

[...]

1) Closure of the Company’s 2nd Share Repurchase Program, approved by the Board of 

Directors on December 13, 2024 (“2nd Share Repurchase Program”), due to the expiration, on 

this date, of the maximum 12 (twelve) month period for the settlement of share repurchase 

transactions. Through the 2nd Share Repurchase Program, 18,265,000 (eighteen million, two 

hundred and sixty-five thousand) common shares issued by the Company were acquired at an 

average acquisition cost of R$27.37 per share (“Acquired Shares”). In accordance with the 

objectives of the 2nd Share Repurchase Program, the Company informs that all Acquired Shares, 

corresponding to 0.80% of the Company's capital, will be held in treasury for subsequent sale